## Gemeinderat Gerach 2020-2026

Gemeinderat		
CSU	1. Bürgermeister Sascha Günther, Friedrichstraße 18, 96161 Gerach	
CSU	2. BürgermeisterThomas Motschenbacher, Untere Dorfstr. 12, 96161 Gerach	
SPD	3. Bürgermeister Tobias Ebert, Lorenzenstraße 12, 96161 Gerach	
CSU	Gemeinderätin Petra Schmitt, Obstberg 24, 96161 Gerach	
CSU	Gemeinderätin Michaela Batz, Hauptstraße 22, 96161 Gerach	
SPD	Gemeinderat Gerhard Ellner, Kindergartenweg 10, 96161 Gerach	
UWG	Gemeinderat Rolf Baier, Reckendorfer Weg 12, 96161 Gerach	
UWG	WG Gemeinderat Torsten Stegner, Preigendorfer Weg 24, 96161 Gerach	
UWG	Gemeinderat Stefan Gröger, Friedrichstraße 9, 96161 Gerach	

Gemeinschaftsversammlung		
	Mitglied	Stellvertreter
	Bürgermeister Sascha Günther	Bürgermeister Thomas Motschenbacher
CSU	Gemeinderätin Michaela Batz	Gemeinderätin Petra Schmitt

Finanzausschuss (vorberatend)		
	Mitglied	Stellvertreter
	1. Bürgermeister Sascha Günther	2. Bürgermeister Thomas Motschenbacher
CSU	Gemeinderätin Michaela Batz	Gemeinderätin Petra Schmitt
UWG	Gemeinderat Torsten Stegner	Gemeinderat Stefan Gröger
SPD	Gemeinderat Gerhard Ellner	3. Bürgermeister Tobias Ebert
UWG	Gemeinderat Rolf Baier	Gemeinderat Stefan Gröger

Rechnungsprüfungsausschuss (vorberatend)			
	Mitglied	Stellvertreter	
CSU	2. Bürgermeister Thomas Motschenbacher	Gemeinderätin Michaela Batz	
CSU	Gemeinderätin Petra Schmitt	Gemeinderätin Michaela Batz	
SPD	3. Bürgermeister Tobias Ebert, Vorsitz	Gemeinderat Gerhard Ellner	
UWG	Gemeinderat Torsten Stegner, stellv. Vorsitz	Gemeinderat Rolf Baier	

Jugendbeauftragter
Anja Hartmann, Mail: Jugendbeauftragte@gerach.de

Behindertenbeauftragter	
Bianca Pflaum und Robert Igl (gleichberechtigt), Mail: Behindertenbeauftragte@gerach.de	

Seniorenbeauftragter
Gemeinderätin Michaela Batz, Mail: Seniorenbeauftragte@gerach.de